or a bond as provided by the Subdivision Map Act, in a form approved by the Town Attorney, securing

performance by SUBDNIDER of all work shown on the Plans, and completion within the agreed time. The

amount ofcash, instrument ofcredit orbond shallbe One hundred seventy-eight thousand and 001100 Dollars

($178,000.00). It is further agreed that after [mal acceptance of the work, ten (10%) percent ofthe bond or cash

shall remain in effect to guarantee the repair and replacement of defective materials and construction, furnished

or done by the SUBDNIDER discovered within one (1) year after final acceptance of the subdivision

[...]

in form approved by the Town Attorney, securing payment to the Contractor, Subcontractors, and to persons

renting equipment or furnishing labor or materials to them for the improvements, the amount ofadditional cash,

instrument of credit, or bond to be One hundred seventy-eight thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($178,000.00).

I

5. HOLD HARMLESS

SUBDNIDER does expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Town ofLos Gatos, its Town Council

Members, Boards, Commissions, employees and agents, from any and all loss or damage, and from any and all

liability, including cost of defense, for any and al110ss or damage, and from any and all suits, actions or claims

[...]

9. STORM DRAINAGE FEE

Page 4

Contract for the Improvement ofTract No. 9910 - Bella Vasona

SUBDIVIDER has heretofore paid to the TOWN storm drainage fees pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 24

of the Los Gatos Town Code, in the total amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-eight and 00/100

Dollars ($3,528.00), calculated at the rate of$3,600.00 per acre for the area within the boundaries ofTract No.

9910 - Bella Vasona. SUBDIVIDER has reviewed the calculations for the storm drainage fees and agrees that

they are correct.

10. MAP CHECK, PLAN CHECK AND INSPECTION FEES

SUBDIVIDER has previously paid the TOWN the sum ofSix Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars
- - - -

($6,250.00) to defray the costs incurred by the TOWN in reviewing and checking the MAP for Tract No. 9910-

Bella Vasona, the sum of Eight Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and 00/1 00 Dollars ($8,360.00) to defray the

costs incurred by the TOWN in reviewing and checking the Plans and Specifications, and the sum of Ten

ThousandNine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($10,900.00) to defray the costs incurredbythe TOWN ininspecting

the construction of the improvements within said Tract.